

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATERE

Because of the heip of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Calony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

RESOLUTION NO. 72-12-4

WHEREAS, the monies for utilities for the Oneida Head Start Center have been delayed several months for no apparent reason,

WHEREAS, this inefficiency causes undue hardship for the sponsor,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians act, and do hereby request Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council to facilitate these payments on a regular basis.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Business Committee is composed of nine members of om ____ constitute a quorum were present at a meeting duly called and vened on this # day of <u>December</u>, 1972; and that the foregoing resolution has been adopted by a vote of # for, # against, and #members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

> Margaret Doxtater, Secretary Oneida Tribal Business Committee